AGENDA
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
CITY OF SHELBY
June 5, 2023
6:30 P.M.

ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
¢ Regular Council Meeting, 05/15/23 (pgs. 5-6)

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
¢ Agenda Items
* Non-Agenda Items

CLAIMS REPORT 05/31/23 (pgs. 7-22)

BUILDING INSPECTOR
e Building Inspector Report, May 2023 (pg. 23)

COMMITTEE REPORTS
¢ Shelby Park & Rec Updates, 5/30/23 (pgs. 24-25)

" CITY ATTORNEY

CITY FINANCE OFFICER

CITY SUPERINTENDENT

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

OTHER MATTERS

Attorney Contract, Jen Stutz (pgs. 26-28)

Attorney Contract, Daniel Jones (pgs. 29-36)

Stormwater Notice of Award

Stormwater Change Order No. 1

Great West Change Order No. 3 re: City of Shelby Transmission Main (pgs. 37-38)
Lots 816, 818, 820, 822 on 9" Ave S

& @ @ 2 8

ADJOURN

- 0OV ER FOR MEETTINGS -




CITY OF SHELBY MEETING SCHEDULL

June 5, 2023

6:00 p.m. Audit Committee _
(Mayor, Finance Officer, Clark, Frydenlund, Moritz)

6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

June 12, 2023

6:30 p.m. City-County Planning Board
(Mayor, Flesch, Clark, Stratton)

June 26, 2023

6:30 p.m. Park & Recreation Meeting
(Mayor, Superintendent, Frydenlund, Kimmet)




i

City Council Packet Listing

A. Agenda
B. Agenda Items
1. Minutes of Regular Council Meeting, 5/15/23
2. Claims Report, May 2023
3. Building Inspector Report, May 2023
4. Update for Shelby Park & Rec, 5/30/23
5. Shelby City Attorney Contract - Jen Stutz
6. Professional Services Agreement - Daniel Jones
7, Great West Change Order No. 3 re: City of Shelby Transmission
Main '
C. Correspondence
1. 4/26/23 Letter from Governor Greg Gianforte re: Notice of Montana
Coal Endowment Program Grant Award
2. 5/17/23 Letter to Cushing Terrell re: Rainbow Hotel Architectural
Design
3., 5/17/23 Letter tc A&E Design, Inc re: Rainbow Hetel Architectural
Design
4. 5/17/23 Letter to Kurt Holder re: Community Decay
5. 5/22/23 Letter from Rob Tasker re: Resignation
6. 5/22/23 Letter from John Kanning re; Street Issues
7. 5/24/23 Letter from Chandler Rowling, Montana Housing Division re:
Conditional Project Closeout-CARES Community Development Block
Grant
- 8. 6/1/23 Summary of Port of Northern Mcntana board meeting
9, Weed NWotice Complaint listing
10. Letter from Shane Adams, Shelby Area Chamber of Commerce re: City

D. Reports
1.

Wide Garage Sale

E. Handouts

1.




Policy on Conduct and Manner of Addressing Council

The public is invited to speak on any item after recognition by the presiding officer.

1. Public comments will be accepted only on items within the jurisdiction of the City of Shelby.

9. Comments shall be limited to 5 minutes per meeting, unless such time is extended by a
majority vote of the Council members.

3 While the Council is in session, those in attendance must preserve order and decorum, No
member of the public shall delay or interrupt the Council proceedings; disturb any member
who may be speaking; or refuse to obey the orders of the Council or its presiding officer.

4, Prepared statements are welcome and should be given to the Finance Officer prior to a Council
meeting. Prepared statements that are also read, however, shall be deemed unduly repetitious.
All prepared statements for public hearings shall become part of the hearing record.

5 All remarks shall be addressed to the.Council as.a.body and not to any member of the Councit
: or Staff.

6. Public members recognized by the presiding officer, shall:

Stand, if able

For the record, give his/her name and address

If applicable, give the person, firm or organization he/she represents

Limit comments to the matter of fact

Address the Council as a body and not to any individual member of the

Council or City Staff

f.  Ask no questions of individuals who are Council members, staff or other
public members, except through the presiding officer

g. Limit comments to a maximum of 5 minutes, unless such time is extended

by a majority vote of Council members.

o po o

The Council thanks public members for respectfully and courteously providing constructive and valuable
information.




MINUTES OF REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING OF THE SHELBY CITY COUNCIL
HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS
May 15, 2023

Mayor McDermott called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.
Present were: Sanna Clark, Lyle Kimmet, Pat Frydenlund, Joe
Flesch, Jayce Yarn and Bill Moritz, Council Members; Jade
Goroski, Finance Officer; Eric Kary, Superintendent; Lorette
Carter, Community Development Director and Rob Tasker, Building
Inspector. Absent & Excused: None. :

Other citizens present: Tyler Foss, Ashley Lampert, Robyn
Kimmet, Barb Larson, Jackie Stratton, Emilie Vetch and Justin
Vetch.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
¢ Regular Council Meeting, 5/1/2023
MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE MINUTES. SECONDED BY
KIMMET. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, FRYDENLUND, MORITZ,
FLESCH, YARN. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - NONE. ABSTAIN - NONE.

APPEARANCE REQUESTS

e AGENDA ITEMS - Emilie Vetch - re: goat variance, no action
taken. :

e NON-AGENDA ITEMS -

COMMITTEE REPORTS
e Law Enforcement - Tyler Foss

BUILDING INSPECTOR

CITY FINANCE OFFICER

1. City Judge’s Report, 4/30/2023

2. Bank Account Report, Budget Year to Date, Vendor Summary,
Enterprise Funds, Statement of Expenditures, Revenues, Cash
Flow Report, 4/30/2023
FRYDENLUND MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE REPORTS. SECONDED
BY CLARK. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, FRYDENLUND, MORITZ,
FLESCH, YARN. NOES — NONE. ABSENT -~ NONE. ABSTAIN - NONE.

CITY SUPERINTENDENT
Eric provided an update on the projects ongoing and plans for
the next couple weeks.




shelby City Council Minutes
May 15, 2023
Page 2 of 2

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
Lorette provided notes as a handout.

OTHER MATTERS
e Rainbow Hotel Architectural Design Bid Approval
MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE A&E Architects. SECONDED
BY KTMMET. VOTE AYES — CLARK, KIMMET, FRYDENLUND, MORITZ,
FLESCH, YARN. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - NONE. ABSTAIN - NONE .

e Robin Gottfried, 234 Madison St — Moving Building, Mobile

Home
FRYDENLUND MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE MOBILE HOME.
SECONDED BY MORITZ. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, FRYDENLUND,
MORITZ, FLESCH, YARN. NOES - NONE. ABSENT — NONE. ABSTAIN -
NONE .

¢ Shelby Civic Center Flooring Bid
FRYDENLUND MADE A MOTION TO APPOVE THE BID OF $14,457.
SECONDED BY KIMMET. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, FRYDENLUND,
MORITZ, FLESCH, YARN. NOES - NONE. ABSENT — NONE. ABSTAIN -
NONE .

ADJOURN

AT 8:05 P.M. FLESCH MADE A MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING.
SECONDED BY FRYDENLUND. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, FRYDENLUND,
MORITZ, FLESCH, YARN. NOES — NONE. ABSENT -~ NONE. ABSTAIN -

NONE .

Gary McDermott, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jade Goroski, Finance Officer



06/01/23

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 1 of 16

16:19:39 Claim Details Report 1ID: AP100
e For the Accounting Period: §/23
I
* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim  Check Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acot Object Proj Account
220757 29380S 02584 visAa 8,663.15
1 04/19/23 meadowlark park basketball hoo 6,311.38 1000 460430 200 101000
2 04/20/23 DUI task force water bottles 411,10 1000 362002 101000
3 04/29/23 Dell replacement battery 32.50% 1000 410550 200 101000
4 04/29/23 Dell replacement battery 32,50% 5210 430570 200 101000
5 04/29/23 Dell replacement battery 32,50% 5310 430670 200 101000
L] 04/29/23 Dell replacement battery 32.49* 5410 430870 200 101000
7 04/30/23 mobile charge 25.95 1000 420500 344 101000
8 04/30/23 mobile charge 75.66* 1000 411050 344 101000
g 04/30/23 mobile charge 47.32 1000 440600 344 101000
10 04/30/23 mobile charge 19.46 1000 430200 344 101000
11 04/30/23 mobile charge 19.46 5210 430500 344 101000
12 04/30/23 mobile charge 19,47 5310 430600 344 101000
13 04/30/23 mobile charee 19.4¢6 5410 430840 344 101000
14 05/02/23 galvanized steel roof/metal tr 233.44% 1000 440600 200 101000
15 69971 05/03/23 slate mats 120.00* 34078 1000 460442 300 101000
16 05/09/23 level sensor/float switch chlo 45,62* 1000 460445 200 101000
17 05/09/23 Kerry pool training 350.00* 1000 460445 300 101000
18 05/10/23 Tasker code test 290.00* 1000 420500 370 101000
3 05/10/23 CC dish network 136.09* 1000 460442 300 101000
20 05/17/23 CH urinal gasket/plug 17.19* 1000 411202 200 101000
21 05/17/23 CH urinal gasket/plug 17,19+ 5210 430520 200 101000
22 05/17/23 CH urinal gasket/plug 17.19% 5310 430620 200 101000
23 05/17/23 CH urinal gasket/plug 17.19* 5410 430820 200 101000
24 05/18/23 acid injection pump 339.99% 1000 460445 200 101000
220758 00400 UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION 37.68 )
1 3045102 04/30/23 24 excavation notifications 37.68 34349 5210 430500 300 101000
220759 29379S 00144 POSTMASTER 413.35
1 05/24/23 5/23 UB Postase 137.78% 5210 430570 310 101000
2 05/24/23 5/23 UB Postase 137,78* 5310 430670 310 101000
3 05/24/23 5/23 UB Postage 137.79* 5410 430870 310 101000
220760 29377S 00043 SHELBY GAS ASSOCIATION 2,795,50
1 05/10/23 5/23 Gas Bill 60,10 1000 411200 343 101000
2 05/10/23 5/23 Gas Bill 318.45* 1000 420400 343 101000
3 05/10/23 5/23 Gas Bill 318.45+ 1000 420401 343 101000
4 05/10/23 5/23 Gas Bill 728.60* 1000 460445 343 101000
5 05/10/23 5/23 Gas Bill 131.50 1000 460442 343 101000
[ 05/10/23 5/23 Gas Bill 146.90* 5410 430840 343 101000
7 05/10/23 5/23 Gas Bill 151.50* 1000 430200 343 101000
8 05/10/23 5/23 Gas Bill 151.50* 5210 430500 343 101000
9 05/10/23 5/23 Gas Bill 151.50* 5310 430600 343 101000



06/01/23 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 2 of 16
16:19:40 Claim Details Report ID: AP100O
For the Accounting Period: 5/23
* . Over spenkt expenditure
Claim Check vendor {f/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Tnvoice §/Inv Date/Description Line § Fund Org Accot Ohject Proj Account
10 05/10/23 5/23 Gas Bill 151.50% 5410 430830 343 1010040
11 05/10/23 5/23 Gas Bill 48.,10% 1000 411202 343 101000
12 05/10/23 5/23 Gas Bill 48.10% 5210 430520 243 101000
13 05/10/23 5/23 Gas Bill 48.10% 5310 430620 343 101000
14 05/10/23 5/23 Gas Bill 48,10* 54190 430820 343 101000
15 05/10/23 5/23 Gas Bill 88,10% 5218 430500 343 101000
18 05/10/23 5/23 Gas Bill 205, 00* 1000 460465 343 101600
2207161 01851 CT CLEANING 1,200.00
1 05/31/23 5/23 Janitorial Service 75.00 1000 411202 3%0 1G100¢
2 15/31/23 5/23 Janitorial Service 75.00 5210 430520 380 101000
3 05/31/23 5/23 Janitorial Service 75.00 5310 430620 390 101000
4 05/31/23 5/23 Janitorial Service 75.00 5410 430820 390 101000
5 05/31/23 5/23 CC Janitorial Service 900.00* 1000 460442 300 161040
220762 02368 OPTUM FINANCIAL INC 25.50
1 1446885 05/14/23 HSA Service Fee 6.38 1000 410550 300 101600
2 1446885 05/14/23 HSA Service Fee 6.38 5210 430570 300 101600
3 144598% 05/14/23 HSA Service Fee 6,37 5310 4306710 300 101000
4 1446885 05/14/23 HSA Service Fee 9.37 5410 430870 300 101000
220763 02569 TREE AMIGOS TREE SERVICE 14,000.00
1 4235 05/31/23 restoration Lree pruning 10,000,00 1000 460430 300 101000
220764 01862 MOUNTAIN ALARM 91.50
1 3516295 05/01/23 §/1-1/31/23 landfill gate 48.00* 5410 430840 200 101000
2 3500715 06/01/23 5/23 Fire Alarm Monitoring 43.50% 1000 420401 300 101000
220765 02563 DPHHS-LABGRATORY 24,00
1 39550 04/30/23 WCMRWA Water Samples 24.00 5210 430500 300 101000
220766 00048 TOOLE COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER 54,934,45
1 2023-04 05/08/23 City Judge/Sec Wages 2,385.53 1000 410360 100 101000
2 2023-04 05/08/23 City Judge/Sec Medicare 34.09* 1000 410360 142 101000
3 2023-04 05/08/23 City Judge/Sec S8 145.76 1000 410360 141 101000
4 2023-04 05/08/23 City Judge/Sec Unemﬁlny Ins 4,13% 1000 410360 145 101000
5 2023-04 05/08/23 City Judge/Sec Workers Comp 17.24% 1000 410360 146 101000
[ 2023-04 05/08/23 ¢ity Judge/Sec PERS 105,72 1000 410360 143 101000
7 2023-04 05/08/23 City Judge Health Insurance 200,50 1000 410360 147 1010400
8 2023-04 05/08/23 City Judge Supplies 18.91 1000 410360 200 1010400
9 2023-04 05/08/23 Ccity Judge Phone 22,57+ 1000 410360 344 1014000
11 2023-04 05/08/23 Law Enforcement 37,270.00 1000 420000 300 101000
12 2023-04 05/08/23 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5210 420100 300 101000
13 2023-04 05/08/23 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5310 420100 300 101000
14 2023-04 05/08/23 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5410 420100 300 101800



08/01/23
1l6:19:40

*

«+. Over spent expenditure

CITY QOF SHELBY
Claim Details
For the Accounting Period:

5/23

Page: 3 of 1&

Report ID: APLOD

Claim  Check Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disec § Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § Fund Org Acct Obilect Proj Acoount
220767 293785 00026 MARIAS RIVER ELECTRIC COOP INC 12,173.31 .
1 05/10/23 5/23 Elactric Bill 159,92+ 1000 411200 342 101000
2 05/10/23 5/23 Electric Bill 301.81 1000 420400 342 101000
3 057/10/23 5/23 Electric Bill 301.60 1300 420401 342 101000
q 05/10/23 5/23 Electric Bill 43.77 1000 411202 342 101000
] 03/10/23 5/23 Electric Bill 43,77 5210 430520 342 101000
) 05/10/23 5/23 Electric Bill 43.77 5310 430620 342 101000
7 05/10/23 5/23 Electric Bill 43.78 5410 430820 342 101000
8 05/10/23 5/23 Electric Bill 123.53* 1000 430200 342 101000
9 05/10/23 5/?3 Electric Bill 123.53 5210 420500 342 101000
i0 05/10/23 5/23 Electric Bill 123,53* 5310 430600 342 101000
11 05/10/23 5/23 Electric Bill 123,52+ 5410 430830 342 101000
12 05/10/23 5/23 Electric Bill 46,33+ 1000 440600 342 191000
13 05/10/23 5/23 Electric Bill 46,33+ 1000 460430 342 101000
14 "05/10/23 5/23 Electric Bill 124,00* 1000 460465 342 1¢l000
15 05/10/23 5/23 Electric Bill 90,70 1000 460439 342 101000
16 05/10/23 5/23 Electric Bill 749,09 1000 460442 342 101000
17 05/10/23 5/23 Electric Bill 138,16 1000 450445 342 101000
18 05/10/23 5/23 Electric Bill 3,816,51 2400 430263 342 1901000
ki 05/10/23 5/23 Electric Bill 4,340,37 5210 430500 342 101000
4b 05/10/23 5/23 Electric Bill 753,03+ 5310 430600 342 101000
21 05/10/23 5/23 Electric Bill 168,81~ 5410 430840 342 101000
a2 05/10/23 5/23 Electric Bill 42,18« 1000 460430 342 101500
23 03/10/23 5/23 Electriec Bill 30.41 1000 470270 300 101000
220768 01388 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS INC 749.19
1 05/01/23 5/23 Pheone Bill 19.82 1000 420500 344 101000
Z 05/01/23 5/23 Phone Bill 40,88 1000 410550 344 101000
3 05/01/23 5/23 Phone Bill 40,88 3210 430570 344 101000
4 05/01/23 5/23 Phene Bill 40,89 5310 430670 344 101000
9 05/01/23 5/23 Phone Bill 40,88 5410 430870 344 101000
6 05/01/23 5/23 Phone Bill 18.23 1000 430200 344 101000
7 05/01/23 5/23 Phone Bill 18.23 5210 430500 344 1016Q0
8 05/01/23 5/23 Phone Bill 18.23 5310 430600 344 181000
9 05/01/23 5/23 Phone Bill 18,23 5410 430830 344 101000
10 05/01/723 5/23 Phone Bill 170,67 1000 460442 344 101000
11 05/01/23 5723 Phohe Bill 71.46* 1000 420400 344 101000
12 05/01/23 5/23 Phona Bill 71.45* 1000 420401 344 101000
13 05/01/23 5/23 Phone Bill 7.22% 1000 410200 344 101000
14 05/01/23 5/23 Phone Bill 7.22% 5210 430512 344 101000
15 05/01/23 5/23 Phone Bill F.22% 5310 430612 344 101000
16 05/01/23 5/23 Phone Bill 7.22% 5410 430812 344 101000
18 05/01/23 5/23 Phone Rill 85.58 5310 130600 344 101004
19 05/01/23 5/23 Phone Bill 32,44 5210 430500 344 101000



06/01/23 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 4 of 16
16:19:40 Claim Details Repork ID: AP100
For the Accounting Peried: 5/23
+ .. Over spent expenditure
claim  Check vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § cash
Line # Inveice f#/Inv Date/Descriptien Line § B0 # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
20 p5/01/23 5/23 Phone Bill 32.44 5210 430500 344 101090
220769 00309 PREFERRED OFFICE EQUIPMENT 418,50
1 05/15/23 5/23 Maintenance/Copies 55.02% 1000 411050 300 1¢1000
2 05/15/23 5/23 Maintenance/Copies 55.02 1000 410550 300 101040
3 05/15/23 5/23 Malhtenance/Coples 55.02 5210 430570 300 101000
4 05/15/23 5/23 Maintendnce/Copies 55.02 5310 430670 300 1031600
5  05/15/23 5/23 Maintenance/Copies 55.02 5410 430870 300 101000
[ 05/15/23 5/23 Maintenance/Copies Shop 11.82* 1000 430200 300 101000
7 05/15/23 5/23 Maintenance/Copies Shop 11.82 5210 430500 300 101000
8 05/15/23 5/23 Maintenance/Copies Shop 11.81% 5310 430600 300 101000
9 05/15/23 5/23 Maintenance/Coples Shop 11.81% 5410 430840 100 101000
i0 05/15/23 5/23 Maintenance/Coples Shop 11.81* 1000 420500 3no 101000
11 05/15/23 5/23 Maintenance/Copies CC 84.33* 1000 460442 300 101000
220770 —98153E 00111 FIRST STATE BANK 55.00
1 05/31/23 FSB Rilling ACH Grigination 18.33 5210 430870 300 101000
2 05/31/23 Fs8 Billing ACH Originatien 18.33 5310 430670 300 101000
3 05/31/23 FgB Billing ACH Drigination 18.34 5410 434870 300 101G0G
220771 02517 VALLL INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC 49,50
1 §8159 04/30/23 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5210 430570 3400 101000
2 88159 04/30/23 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5310 434670 300 101000
3 8815% 04/30723 Express Pay Online Monthly Pee 15,00 5410 430870 300 101000
4 88159 04/30/23 IVR Fee 1,50 5210 430570 300 141000
5 88159 04/30/23 IVR Fee 1.50 5310 430670 300 101060
] 84159 04/30/23 IVR Fes 1.50 5410 439870 300 101000
220772 01137 AQUA TECH LABCRATORY 100.00
PWSIDH MTQ000328
1 38069 05/02/23 Monthly Coliform Water Testing 160,00 34345 5210 430500 300 101000
220773 -98155E 01486 USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT 1,€603.00
1 05/06/23 Fire Hall Improvement Loan 804,35 1000 490527 610 101000
2 05/06/23 Fire Hall Improvement Loan Int 798.65% 1000 490527 520 101000
220774 01127 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 25.00
PWSIDE MTO0000200
1 38071 05/02/23 DWI Monthly Water Test 25.00 34345 5210 430500 300 101000

10
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* ... Over spent expenditure

CITY OF SHELBY
Claim betails

Fer the Accounting Period:

5723

Page: 5 of 16

Report ID: AP100

Claim Check Vendor {f/Name/

Docutient $/

Disc § Cash
Line §# Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PC # Fund Org Rect  Object Proj Account
2207175 01137 aQUA TECH LABORATORY 25.00
PWSID# MT0004336
1 38070 05/02/23 NCMRWA Monthly Water Test 25,00 34345 5210 430500 300 101000
220776 02601 NORTHERN FLAINS ELECTRIC LLC 8,348.08
shop lights - inv 1408 approved 4/3/23
1 1395 04/28/23 Shelby slans rewire 1,563,28% 2400 430263 300 101000
2 1408 05/23/23 city shop lights 1,171.20% 1000 430200 200 101000
3 1408 05/23/22 city shop lights 1,171.20 5210 430500 200 101009
4 1408 05/23/23 city shop lights 1,171.20% 5310 430600 200 101000
5 1408 05/23/23 city shop lighnts 1,171.20% 5410 430830 200 101000
6 1408 05/23/23 city shop lights labor 450,00% 1000 430200 300 101009
7 1408 05/23/23 city shop lights labor 450.00 5210 430500 300 101000
8 1408 05/23/73 city shop lights labor 450.00* 5310 430600 300 101000
¢ 1408 05/23/23 city shop lights labor 450.00 5410 430830 300 101000
10 1408 05/23/23 city shop lights 1ift 75.00% 1000 436200 300 101000
11 1408 05/23/23 city shop lights lift 75.00 5210 430500 300 101000
12 1408 05/23/23 city shop lights 1ift 75,00 5310 430600 300 101000
13 1408 05/23/23 city shop lights lift 75.00 5410 430830 Kjoly) 101000
CJTT7 999988 COLTON LAMPERT 40,00
1 05/02/23 CDL reimbursement Lampert 10.00* 1000 430200 300 101000
2 05/02/23 CDL reimbursement Lampert 10.00 5210 430500 300 101000
3 05/02/23 CDL reimbursement Lampert 10.00* 5310 430600 300 101000
4 05/02/23 CDL reimbursement Lampert 10.00 5410 430830 00 101000
220778 01724 RAILROAD MANAGEMENT COMPANY III 344.67
8" Water Pipeline Crossing License £304431 fees
1 480868 04/27/23 8" Water Pipeline Cross Licens 344.87 5210 430500 300 101600
220779 293735 02584 VISA 1,677.10
1 04/18/22 MT rural water hotel matthew 420,09 5310 430600 370 101000
7 44/18/23 Mt rural water hotel eric 420.09 5210 430500 370 101000
3 03/28/23 bubble wrap splash park equipm 115.81 1000 460430 200 101000
4 03/29/22 fuel garbage truck - missoula 45,77 5410 430830 230 101000
5 03/29/23 fusl garbage truck - missoula 61.41 5410 430830 230 101000
8 03/30/23 mobile charges 25.596 1000 420500 344 101000
7 03/30/23 mobile charges 75.87% 1000 411050 344 101000
] 03/30/23 moblile charges 47.33 1000 440600 144 101000
9 03/30/23 mobile charges 19.47 1000 430200 344 101000
10 03/30/23 mebile charges 12,47 5210 430500 344 101000
11 03/30/23 mobile charges 12.47 5310 430600 344 101000
12 03/30/23 mobile charges 19.47 5410 430840 344 101000
13 03/31/23 iDoc yearly -subscription 62,50 1000 410550 300 101000

11



06/01/23

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 6@ of 16

16:19:40 Claim Details Report ID: AFP100
For the Acecounting Period:
* ., Over spent expenditure
Claim check Vendor #/Name/ Document: §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Invoice §/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Cbject Proj RAocount
14 03/31/23 iDoc yearly subscription 62,50 5210 430570¢ 300 101000
15 03/31/23 iDoc yeariy subscription 62,50 5310 430670 300 101G00
18 03/31/23 iDoc yearly subscription 62,50 5410 430870 300 101900
17 04/08/23 CC Dish Network 136.09% 1000 460442 300 101000
220780 00276 TRI-CITY INTERLOCAL EQUIPMENT 837.00
1 04/27/23 vac truck 2.3 hours 69,00% 34350 5310 430600 300 101000
2 05/25/23 vac truck 25.6 hours 768.00% 34415 5310 430600 3200 101060
220731 000237 NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS INC 5,305.60
1 2908045 04/25/23 hydrant valve/wraench seb x3 679.98 34348 5210 430500 200 101000
2 29080451 04/25/23 torque wrench kit 587.06 34348 5210 436500 200 101000
3 2915921 04/25/23 hymax coupling/MI gate valves 4,039.586 34348 5210 430500 200 101000
220782 02337 ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY BPRCDUCTS INC 3,697.25
1 35898 04/20/23 chlorine/acid/freight 3,697.25% 34347 1000 460445 200 101000
220783 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 7,330.33
1 CL97421 04/30/23 fuel-huilding 129.32% 34409 1000 420500 230 101000
2 CL97421 04/30/23 fuel-parks 178.84 34409 1000 460430 230 101000
3 CL97421 04/30/23 fuel-garbage 239.93 34409 5410 430830 230 101000
4 CL97421 04/39/23 fuel-garbage truck 656.23 34409 S541¢ 430830 230 101000
5 CL37421 04/30/23 fuel-sweepar 104.85 34409 1000 430200 230 101000
6 CL87421 04/30/23 fuel-sweepar 124.17 34409 1000 430200 230 101060
7 CL8742) 04/30/23 fuel-water, sewer, streets 819.63 34409 1000 433200 230 101000
B CLS7421 04/30/23 fuel-water, sewer, streets 819.65 34409 5210 430500 230 101000
9 CL9742) 04730/23 fuel-water, sewer, streets 819.65 34409 5310 430600 230 10100¢
10 CL97421 04/30/23 fuel-water, sewer, streets 819.65 34409 5410 430840 230 101000
11 325699 04/27/23 black pipe 115.50 34409 1000 460430 200 1016400
12 325604 04/26/23 bolis/nuts 3.38 34409 1000 460430 200 1¢1000
13 325433 04/25/23 batteries 25.98 34409 1000 460430 200 101000
14 324863 04/17/23 trash bags 23.99 34409 1000 460430 200 101000
15 62672 04/17/23 propane-uv plant 929.53 34409 5210 430500 230 101000
16 764131 04/06/23 mobile delvac ATF 55,25% 34409 5410 430830 200 101000
17 753544 04/19/23 DEF 150, 00% 34409 5410 430840 200 101040
18 324097 04/06/23 flexzilla garden hose 119.99 34410 5210 430500 200 101080
19 323969 04/04/23 cleancut/coupler 24,98 34410 5210 430500 200 101000
20 323974 04/04/23 cleanout/coupler 16.98 34410 5210 430500 200 101006
21 324372 04/11/23 adapter/bushing/connector 22.63 34410 5210 430500 200 10100C
22 324347 04/10/23 black enamel 7.99 34410 5210 430500 200 101000
23 324477 04/12/23 sump pump/adaptor/tape 203,05 34410 5210 430500 200 101000
24 323975 04/04/23 eye bolt/tank float/cap 58,75 34410 5210 430500 200 101000
25 3724051 04/05/23 dust pan/broem 48.47 34410 5210 430500 200 101G00
26 323933 04/04/23 ball wvalve 25.99 34410 5210 430500 200 101400
27 325033 04/19/23 suction hose/couplers/fittings 277.61 34410 5210 430500 200 101000
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06/01/23

CITY OF SHELBY Page: 7 of 18§
16:19:40 Claim Details Repcrt ID: APLOC
For the Accounting Period: §/23
¥ ... Over spant expenditure
Claim  Check Vendor #/Wame/ Document §/ Disa § Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acet Cbject Froj Account
28 325000 04/19/23 broom/pan/steel wool 48.45 34410 5210 430500 200 181000
29 325042 04/19/23 hose/adaptor/couplers 52,99 34410 5210 430500 200 101000
30 325605 04/26/23 gloves-latex 14,99+ 34410 5310 430600 200 101000
31 624922 04/17/23 foam sealant/liquid nails 29,96¢% 34410 1g00 440600 200 101000
32 324596 04/13/23 screws/fastensrs 8,34~ 34411 1000 440600 200 101000
33 324343 04/10/23 screws/fasteners 14.38* 34411 1000 440600 200 101000
34 323870 04/03/23 concrete 2.49% 34411 1000 430200 200 e1n0n
35 323870 04/03/23 concrete 2,50 34411 5210 430500 200 101000
36 323870 04/03/23 concrete 2.50% 34411 5310 430600 200 101000
37 323870 04/03/23 concrete 2,50* 34411 5410 430840 200 101000
38 3239830 04/04/23 masking tape/painters tapa 9.63% 34411 1000 430200 200 101000
39 323930 04/04/23 masking tape/painters tape 9.64 34411 5210 430500 200 10100¢
40 323930 04/04/23 masking tape/painters tape 9,64% 34411 5310 430600 200 101000
41 323930 04/04/23 masking tape/painters tape g.64* 34411 5410 430840 200 101000
42 324966 04/18/23 nipples/fittings 11.20* 34411 1000 430200 200 101000
43 324966 04/18/23 nipples/fittings 11.18 34411 5210 430500 200 101000
44 324966 04/18/23 nipples/fittings 11.19~* 34411 5310 430600 200 101000
45 324966 04/18/23 nipples/fittings 11.19% 34411 5410 430840 200 101000
46 324894 04/17/23 gorilla tape 3.74* 34411 1900 430200 200 101000
a7 324894 04/17/23 gorilla tape 3.75 34411 5210 430500 200 101000
3 324894 04/17/23 gorilla tape 3.75% 34411 5310 430600 200 101000
19 324894 04/17/23 gorilla tape 3.75+% 34411 5410 430840 200 101000
50 324630 04/14/23 project gloves 4.74x% 24411 1000 430200 200 101000
51 324630 04/14/23 preoject gloves 4.75 34411 5210 430500 200 101000
52 324630 04/14/23 project gloves 4.75% 34411 5310 430600 200 101000
53 324630 04/14/23 project gloves 4.75% 34411 5410 430840 200 101000
54 325627 04/27/23 mouse pouch 6.49% 34411 1000 430200 200 101000
55 325627 04/27/23 mouse pouch 6.50 34411 5210 130500 200 101000
56 325627 04/27/23 mouse pouch 6.50% 34411 5310 130600 200 101000
57 325627 04/27/23 mouse pouch 6.50* 34411 541¢ 430840 200 101000
58 325013 04/19/23 welding supplias/snap bolt 9.18* 34411 1000 430200 200 101000
59 325013 04/19/23 welding supplies/snap bolt 9.20 34411 5210 430500 200 101000
60 325013 04/19/23 welding supplies/snap bolt 9,20* 34411 5310 430800 200 101000
51 325013 04/19/23 welding supplies/snap bolt 9,20 34411 5410 439840 200 101000
62 324326 04/10/23 hog rings 139,19* 34411 5410 430840 200 101500
220784 00027 MARKS TIRE & ALIGNMENT 1,265.00
1 72342 04/24723 flat repair 25.00 34344 5210 430500 300 101000
2 72222 04/12/23 mount & dismount 10.00 34344 1000 460430 300 101000
3 72291 04/19/23 mount & dismount/bag balance 170.00 34344 1000 460430 300 101000
4 72516 05/08/23 4 tires-Terry pickup 530.00 34408 1000 460430 200 101000
5 72516 05/08/23 4 tires-Terry pickup 530.00% 34408 5210 200 101000

430520
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06/01/23 CITY OF SHELBRY Page: 8 of 16
16:19:40 Claim Details Repart ID: AP1O0
For the Accounting Period: 5/23
* . Over spent expenditure
claim  Check Vendox #/Nama/ Document $/ pisc § Cash
Tine # Tnvoice ¥/Inv Date/Description Line § . PO Fund Org Acct Objaect Proj Account
220785 00088 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 57.58
1 353200 p4/07/23 CFD nitrile gloves 57.98%* 33992 1000 420400 200 101000
220784 02045 MAPA AUTO PARTS 82,48
1 1927223 D4/07/23 RFD gloves 16.49 33991 1000 420401 200 101000
2 192786 04/17/23 RFD battery tester $5.99 33951 1000 420401 200 101006
220787 02626 C & C EXCAVATION 456,977.91
1 2 04/23/23 Alrport Transmission Water #2 456,977.91 5210 430501 950 2286 101000
220788 00001 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 4,615.94
1 2 04/23/23 C&C Excavation App 2 4,615.94 5210 430501 930 2286 101000
220739 00088 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 883.8%6
1 352785 03/27/23 bearings/seal 242,22* 34402 1000 430200 200 101000
2 354238 05/02/23 antifreeze/washer cap 43,24% 34420 1000 430200 200 101000
3 354240 05/02/23 washer cap return -12.86% 34420 1000 430200 200 1610040
4 354601 05/08/23 lift support arm 14.60% 34420 1000 430200 200 101000
3 154613 05/09/23 brakes/support arm 32.89%* 34420 1000 430200 200 101000
6 354217 05/01/23 alternator 215.59 34420 1000 460430 200 101000
7 354243 05/02/23 traller ball 64.39 34420 1000 460430 200 101000
g 354250 05/02/23 oil 137,95 34420 1000 460430 200 101000
9 355080 05/19/23 circuit breaker 5.51 34420 1000 - 460430 200 101000
10 355279 05/24/23 spark plugs/pressure sensor 83.66* 34420 1000 440600 200 101000
11 354957 05/16/23 shift cable/bushings 28.46%* 34420 1000 430200 200 101800
12 355194 05/22/23 new car freshner T.I2* 34420 1¢00 430200 200 101000
13 353980 04/26/23 relay 20.49* 34420 1000 430200 200 101000
220790 01780 MONTANA BROOM & BRUSH 250,44
1 286206 05/01/23 cidebet foam 191.52% 34077 1000 460442 200 101600
2 386206 05/01/23 roll towel white 58.94%* 34077 1000 460442 200 101000
220791 293758 00043 SHELBY GAS ASSOCIATION 1,103.48
1 2298 04/27/23 materials, labor, backhoe 1,103,48% 2940 470000 950 2220 101000
220792 293745 02586 DIS TECHNCLOGIES 950.77
1 11464 05/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 126.88 1000 410550 300 101000
2 11464 05/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 126.88 5210 430570 300 101000
3 11464 05/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 126.87 5310 430670 300 101000
4 11464 05/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 126.87 5410 430870 300 141000
3 11464 05/05/23 Monthly Managed Services T2.50F 1000 411050 300 101600
6 11464 05/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 72,50% 1000 460442 300 101000
7 11464 05/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 54,37% 1000 430200 300 101000
8 11464 05/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 54,37 5210 430500 300 101040
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06/01/23

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 9 of 16

16:19:40 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
T For the Accounting Pericd:
¥ ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line % PO # Fund Org Aect  Object Proj Account
9 11464 05/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 54.38% 5310 430600 300 101000
10 11464 05/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 54.38 5410 430830 308 101000
11 11464 05/05/23 Monthly Microsoft 365 16.15 1000 410550 300 101000
12 11464 05/05/23 Monthly Microsoft 365 16.15 5210 430570 300 101000
13 11464 05/05/23 Monthly Microsqft 365 16.15 5310 430670 30¢ 101000
14 11464 05/05/23 Monthly Microsoft 365 16.16 5410 430870 300 iOlOOO
15 11464 05/05/23 Monthly Microsecft 365 16.16%* 1000 411050 300 101000
220793 00117 QUILL CORPORATICON 247.08
1 32379022 05/08/23 mailing seals 9.36™ 34173 1000 410850 200 101000
2 32379022 05/08/23 mailing seals 9.37% 34173 5210 430570 200 101000
3 32379022 05/08/23 malling seals 9.36* 34173 5310 430870 200 101000
4 32379022 05/08/23 mailing seals 9.36% 34173 5410 430870 200 101000
5 32378742 05/08/23 mailing seals 9.36% 34173 1000 410550 200 101060
[ 32378742 05/08/23 malling seals 9.37* 34173 5210 430570 200 101000
7 32378742 05/08/23 mailing seals 9.36% 34173 5310 4308670 200 101000
8 32378742 05/08/23 mailing seals 9.36% 34173 5410 430870 200 101000
9 32378575 05/08/23 (4)4" binders/tape/sharpies 13,07* 34173 1000 410550 200 101000
10 32378575 05/08/23 (4)4" binders/tape/sharpies 13,07% 34173 5210 430570 200 101000
11 32378575 05/08/23 (4)4" binders/tape/sharpies 13.08* 34173 5310 430670 200 101000
N 32378575 05/08/23 (414" binders/tape/sharpies 13.07* 34173 5410 430870 200 101000
13 32378575 05/10/23 credit (2) 4" binder -6.49% 1000 410550 200 101000
14 32378579 05/10/23 credit (2} 4" binder -5.49% 5210 430570 200 101000
*15 - 32378575 05/10/23 credit (2Z) 4" binder -6.50% 5310 430670 200 101000
i6 32378575 05/10/23 credit (2) 4" binder ~-6,50%* 5410 430870 200 191000
17 32530122 05/16/23 laminating sheets/binders/fi 36,47+ 34175 1000 410550 200 101000
18 32530122 05/16/23 laminating sheets/binders/fi 36,47+ 34175 5210 430570 200 101000
19 32530122 05/16/23 laminating sheets/binders/fi 36.47* 34175 5310 430670 200 101000
20 32530122 05/16/23 laminating sheets/binders/fi 36.47* 34175 5410 430870 200 101000
220794 01946 ALL SEASON HEATING & AIR 500.00
1 44947-8 05/09/23 boiler start’ up 500,00* 1000 460445 300 101000
220795 2923765 02340 BCOTT COMPANY TRAVEL GUIDE 897.50
1 112688 06/14/22 TBID 2022 Vacation Travel Guid 8%7.50 719% 212500 101000
220798 02623 SHELBY PAINT & HARDWARE 571.86 !
1 16500 05/11/23 electronic kit 8.74% 34174 1600 410550 200 101000
2 16500 05/11/23 electronic kit‘ 8.75* 34174 5210 430570 200 101000
3 16500 05/11/23 electronic kit 8,75% 34174 5310 43067¢ 200 101000
4 16500 05/11/23 electronic kit 8.75% 34174 5410 430870 200 101000
5 75435 04/26/23 primer/cement/tape/gloves 83.90* 34408 1000 460433 200 101000
6 75556 05/09/23 gas can-2 gal 17.99 34408 1000 460430 200 101000
7 75506 05/09/23 roof patch 11.98* 34408 1000 440600 200 101000
8 75505 05/08/23 bolts 5.16% 34408 5410 430840 200 101000
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06/01/23 CITY QOF SHELBY Page: 10 of 186
16:19:40 Claim Details Report ID: APLQOD
For the Accounting Period: 5/23
* .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor §/Name/ Document §/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Invoice {{/Inv Date/Description Line § PO 4 Fund Org Acct  Object Prej Account
9 75409 04/19/23 painters tape/stencil/paint 69.94* 34408 5410 430830 200 101000
10 75401 04/18/23 S?otliqht/t sulf 45.95% 34408 5310 430600 260 101000
11 75450 04/28/23 paint/brushes 106.82%* 34408 1000 460445 200 101000
12 75343 04/20/23 bulba/washers 35.46% 34408 1000 460445 200 101000
13 75455 05/02/23 foam spray/staples 60.96* 314408 1008 440600 200 10108b
14 75446 05/01/23 bleach/PVC couplings/sand pape 48,71% 34408 1300 440600 200 101000
220797 02535 CUSHING TERRELL 1,000.00
Montana Main Street Program
1 176147 ©4/30/23 Downtown Shelby Designation 1,000.G0% 1000 510302 350 101000
220798 01270 STIRLING WEB DESIGN 525,00
1 273 05/12/23 Website Updates 131.25 1000 410550 300 10100¢
2 273 05/12/23 Website Updates 131.25 5210 430570 300 101000
3 273 05/12/23 Website Updates 131.25 5310 430670 300 101000
4 273 05/12/23 VWebsite Updates 131.25 5410 430870 300 101000
220799 293815 00144 PCSTMASTER 422,23
1 06/01/23 6/23 Newsletter — 1188 105,56 1000 410240 310 101000
2 06/01/23 6/23 Newsletter — 1188 105,56 5210 430514 310 141000
3 06/01/23 6/23 Newsletter - 1188 105.55 5310 430614 310 101000
4 06/01/23 6/23 Newsletter - 1188 105.56 5410 430814 310 101000
220800 01984 RBIG SKY CREATIVE WORKS 35.00
1 20230507 05/07/23 splash park sign 35.00% 1000 460445 200 101400
220801 02370 JUWKERMIER, CLARK, CAMPANELLA, 30,000.00
1 879743 04/30/23 Progress Billing 6/30/22 7,500.00 1000 410530 350 101000
2 879743 04/30{2]‘Pr0gress Billing 6/30/22 7,500,00 5210 410530 350 101000
3 879743 04/30/23 Progress Billing 6/30/22 7,506¢.00 5310 410530 350 101000
4 879743 04/30/23 Progress Billing 6/30/22 7,500.00 5410 410530 350 101000
220802 00134 MARIAS VALLEY GOLE' & COUNTRY 1,250.00
1 - 05/15/23 TRBID Divisional Tournament 1,250.00 7199 212500 101000
220803 02551 TRIPLE TREE ENGINEERING INC 2,787.50
1 23-24-002 05/11/23 bitterrcot housing developm 2,787.50 7030 470000 900 2291 101000
220804 01215 SCHOOL DISTRICT {14 750.60
1 05/15/23.TBID Divisional Tournament 750.00 7199 212500 101000
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06/01/22 CITY COF SHELBY
16:19:40 Claim Detalls

For the Accounting Period:

5/23

Page: 11 of 16
Report ID: AP100

¥ .., Over spent expenditure
Claim  Check vendor #/Name/ Pocument §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Invoice §#/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Okiect Proj Account
220805 02330 ULINE 1,761.08
1, 163029563 05/01/23 32 Gal Receptacles Trash 1,761.08~ 34405 1000 460439 200 101000
220806 02350 RAINDECK 590.40
1 28018 05/10/23 splash park buckets 690.40~* 34404 1000 460445 200 1¢1000
220807 00034 NORMONT EQUIPMENT CO 1,232.00
1 28562 05/15/23 cold mix 1,232.00~ 34403 1600 430200 4480 101000
220808 01125 MT DEQ/PERMITTING & COMPLIANCE 104.00
Hoover k8337 - James %095
1 SR2301280 05/01/23 Drinking Water Renewal Jame 30.00 34407 5210 430500 300 101000
Z 5R2301280 05/01/23 Wastewater Renewal James 40,00% 34407 5310 430600 300 101000
3 §R2301199 05/01/23 Drinking Water Renawal Hoov 120,00 34407 5210 430500 300 101000
220809 02614 SAM CONSTRUCTION AND PAINTING 50,100.00
1 549 05/17/23 painting of pool exterier 21,000.00% 1000 460445 300 101000
2 551 05/25/23 CC exterior painting 28,100.00¢% 1000 460442 300 101000
10 02097 FASTENAL COMPANY 253.13
17227532 05/02/23 drill bits/disposable gloves/b ’ §3,29% 344137 1600 430200 200 © 101000
2 227532 05/02/23 drill) bits/disposable gloves/kb 6$3.30 34413 5210 430500 200 101000
3 227532 05/02/23 drill bits/disposable gloves/b 63.30% 34413 5310 430600 200 101000
4 227532 05/02/23 drill bits/disposable gloves/b 63.30% 34413 5410 430840 200 101000
220811 02069 NATIONAL LAUNDRY CC 66.77
1 70770 05/10/23 red shop towels/laundry 16.70% 34412 1000 430200 ino 101000
2 70770 05/10/23 red shop towels/laundry 16.69 34412 5210 430500 300 1010060
3 70770 05/10/23 red shop towels/laundry 16.69% 34412 5310 430600 300 101600
4 70770 O5/10/23 red shop towels/laundry 16.69 34412 5410 430830 300 101000
220812 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 380,90
1 324181 04/07/23 CFD connectors/sump pump 182.38% 33993 1000 420400 200 101600
2 324718 04/15/23 RFD oil 11.99 33893 1600 420401 200 101000
3 97596 04/30/23 RFD fuel 186,53% 33893 4000 420401 200 101000
220813 ‘ 01736 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 28,978,51 '
1 1876673 05/16/23 RFD SCBA flow test 2,817.5L% 33995 1000 420401 300 101000
2 1868947 04/30f23 CFR bunker gear 26,161.00%* 339396 1000 420400 200 101000
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16:19:40 Claim Details Report Il AP1OC
For the Accounting Period: 5/23

* . Over spent expenditure
Claim Chesk . vendor #/Name/ Document §/ pisc § . Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Degcription Line § PO # Fund Org Adct Objact Proj Account
220814 01946 ALL SEASON HEATING & AIR 621.09

1 48029 053/19/23 CFD service trap 314.02 33994 10090 420400 300 101000

Z 47994 05/08/23 CEFD service A/C /fheater 307.07 33994 10084 420400 300 101000
220815 02486 MARIAS RIVER CONTRACTING LLC 12,500.0¢

1 1121 05/24/23 materials and labor - interior 12,500.00~ 2940 470600 850 2390 101000
220816 00617 FORDE NURSERY & LANDSCARPING 921,36

1 2582 09/24/23 elm trees (2)/aspen tree (1) 921.36 1000 460430 221 101000
220817 02481 PIONEER COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 1,800.00

1 22-001 05/31/22 lifeguard certifications (8) 1,800.00%* 1000 460445 360 101600
220818 02631 LETS GO FLOOR IT 9,168.00
approved by council 5/15/23

1 05/23/23 Deposit CC flooring 9,168.00 1000 460442 00 101000
220819 02626 C & C EXCAVATION 184, 506,69

1 3 05/25/23 Airport Transmission Water §3 484,506,569 5210 430501 950 2286 101000
220820 00061 DEPARIMENT OF REVENUE 4,894.01

i 3 05/25/23 C&C Excavation App 3 4,894.01 5210 430501 95¢ 2286 101000
220821 -98154E (02632 SANYMETAL 2,237.00
order {38962

1 05/25/23 bathroom partition CC 2,237.00% 1000 460442 200 101000
220822 02619 JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT 1,749.69

1 00814 05712723 dirt shoes for sweaper/broom 1,749.69% 34414 1000 430200 200 131000
220823 G053 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 50,276.07

i 29439 05/26/23 Airport Tank Transmission Main 50,276.07 5210 430501 950 228% 10100¢
220824 '01408 HUNT LAW FIRM TRUST ACCOUNT 3,706.81

1 05/31/23 5/23 Legal Services 209.88 1008 411100 350 101900

2 05/31/23 5/23 Legal Services 909,88 5210 430513 350 101000

3 05/31/23 5/23 Legal Services 909.87 5310 430613 350 101000

4 05/31/23 5/23 Legal Services 909,87 5410 430813 350 101000

5 05/31/23 5/23 Expenses 16.82 1060 411100 350 101000

6 05/31/23 5/22 Expenses 16,83 5210 4303513 350 101000

7 '05/31/23 5/23 Expenses 16.83 5310 430613 350 101000

8 05/31/23 5/23 Expenses 16.83 5410 430813 350 101000
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06/01/23 CITY OF SHELBY Pagg: 13 of 1%
16:19:40 Claim betails Report Ip: AP100

For the Accounting Period: 5/23
]

* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Cheak Vandor #/Name/ +  Document $/ Disc § cash
Line ¥ Invoice ¥/Inv Date/Description Line § PO i Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
220825 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 8,278.00

1 29436 05/26/23 Capital Improvements Plan 3,311, 20* 1000 430200 350 101000

2 29436 05/26/23 Capital Improvements Plan 2,069,50% 5210 430500 350 1010090

3 29436 05/26/23 Capital Improvements Plan 2,069,50* 5310 430600 350 101000

4 29936 05/26/23 Capital Improvements Plan 827.80* 5720 430248 350 101000
220826 0263 STUTZ, JENNIFER 1,241.90

1 05/31/23 5/23 Legal Services (11 days) 310.47 1000 411100 350 101000
